

**CITY OF BATON ROUGE  
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
ENGINEERING DIVISION**

**PART 1**

**UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS**

**FOR**

**EVANGELINE ST. – SCENIC HWY. AREA ADA TRANSITION PROJECT**

**(CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0062)**

**BID DATE: TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2024**

**BID TIME: 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME**

**BID OF:**

**TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

---

**(CONTRACTOR'S NAME)**

**INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING BID**

1. Submit “PART 1A, BID FORMS REQUIRED BY STATUE OR BY THE LOUISIANA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE” prior to the opening of bids.
2. Submit “PART 1, BID FORMS” only as your bid.
3. Retain “PART 2, SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS” for your records.

02

Enter all information required on the outside of the sealed envelope in the box below: \*

--	--

SEALED BID:

EVANGELINE ST. – SCENIC HWY AREA ADA TRANSITION PROJECT  
(CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0062)

BID DATE & TIME:

03/21/2024 @ 2:00 PM

BIDDER:

TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

9333 MAMMOTH AVE

BATON ROUGE, LA 70814

PHONE: 225-361-3154

EMAIL: INFO@TCBR1.COM

LICENSE NO. 46747



Toggle navigation

- [Home](#)
- [Central Bidding](#)
- [My CP](#)
- [Contact Us](#)
- [Create New](#)
- [Logout \(Prowe\)](#)

**Central Bidding Time:** Thu Mar 21 2024 10:53:20 GMT-0500 (Central Daylight Time)

Place a Bid: EVANGELINE ST. – SCENIC HWY AREA ADA TRANSITION PROJECT-PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0062

Enter all required information in the fields below. NOTE: \*DO NOT include commas or dollar signs in price/amount fields. You may include only numbers and one decimal point in price fields.

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
Parish of East Baton Rouge  
Purchasing Division, Room 826  
222 Saint Louis Street, City Hall\_\_\_\_  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)  
  
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: EVANGELINE ST. – SCENIC HWY. AREA  
ADA TRANSITION PROJECT  
CITY PARISH  
PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0062  
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)  
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Mr. George Chike, P.E., and dated: 02/19/2024

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

\*NOTE: Do not include commas or dollar signs in price/amount fields. You may include only numbers and one decimal point in price/amount fields.

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents  
(including any and all unit prices designated Base Bid \* but not alternates)  
the sum of:

Dollars \* (\$  
277000. )

TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND & 00/100 DOLLARS

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Dollars (\$)

**Alternate no 2** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Dollars (\$)

**Alternate No. 3** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of

Dollars (\$)

NAME OF BIDDER: \*

TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: \*

933 MAMMOTH AVE

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: \*

46747

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: \*

PATRICK ROWE

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: \*

CEO

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*: \* 

DATE: \* 03/21/2024

**THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:**

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5)

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM  
UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO:** City of Baton Rouge  
Parish of East Baton Rouge  
Purchasing Division, Room 826  
222 Saint Louis Street, City Hall\_\_\_\_  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

**BID** EVANGELINE ST. – SCENIC HWY.  
**FOR:** AREA  
ADA TRANSITION PROJECT  
CITY PARISH  
PROJECT NO. 20-EN-HC-0062  
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.

Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

Description	Base Bid ADJUSTING VALVE BOXES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1112100	6	EACH	375	2250.0000
Description	Base Bid TRIMMING AND PRUNING OF TREES (13" TO 24")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2010501	4	EACH	1273	5092.0000
Description	Base Bid CLEARING AND EDGING OF VEGETATION ON SIDEWALKS AND PATHS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2010600	628	SQYD	10	6280.0000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020600	1395	SQYD	13.	18135.0000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020700	42	LF	36.	1512.0000
Description	Base Bid SAW CUTTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020900	2050	LF	5.	10250.0000
Description	Base Bid EMBANKMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2030200	95	CUYD	110.	10450.0000
Description	Base Bid TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (TRUCK MEASURE)			

REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4010100	13	CUYD	146.	1898.0000
Description	Base Bid 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7010212	108	LF	84.0	9072.0000
Description	Base Bid 6" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7010906	6	LF	293.	1758.0000
Description	Base Bid GRATE INLET			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7020311	2	EACH	6050	12100.0000
Description	Base Bid TRENCH DRAIN (18" WIDTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7020903	25	LF	295	7375.0000
Description	Base Bid ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES, INLETS AND JUNCTION BOXES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7021000	1	EACH	1620	1620.0000
Description	Base Bid SLAB SOD			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9031500	1813	SQYD	2.0	3626.0000
Description	Base Bid TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9050100	1	LUMP	37873	37873.0000
Description	Base Bid INTEGRAL CONCRETE 4" CURB (MOUNTABLE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070101	7	LF	486	3402.0000
Description	Base Bid INTEGRAL CONCRETE 6" CURB (BARRIER)			

REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070106	32	LF	69.0	2208.0000
Description	Base Bid 4" CONCRETE WALKS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070304	1002	SQYD	57	57114.0000
Description	Base Bid 6" CONCRETE DRIVES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070406	275	SQYD	61.0	16775.0000
Description	Base Bid GRINDING OR HORIZONTAL SAW CUTTING EXISTING CONCRETE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070700	180	SQFT	12	2160.0000
Description	Base Bid MOBILIZATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9090100	1	LUMP	51730	51730.0000
Description	Base Bid DETECTABLE WARNINGS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9900006	210	SQFT	19.	3990.0000
Description	Base Bid CONCRETE COLLAR			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9900009	2	EA	1555	3110.0000
Description	Base Bid TREE ROOT PROTECTION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9900070	78	SQYD	80.	6240.0000
Description	Base Bid COLD MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9900072	1	CUYD	980	980.0000